P
o
ly
S
w
itc
h
R

tte
ry
D
e
v
ic
e
s
201RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant
12
MaximumAmbientTemperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 20°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 80°C 85°C
Part Number Amps
85°CTypical Activation
VLR*
VLR170F 3.5 2.9 2.4 1.84 1.70 1.2 1.0 0.7 0.3 — —
VLR170LF 3.5 2.9 2.4 1.84 1.70 1.2 1.0 0.7 0.3 — —
VLR170UF 3.5 2.9 2.4 1.84 1.70 1.2 1.0 0.7 0.3 — —
VLR175F 3.5 2.9 2.4 1.87 1.75 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.3 — —
VLR175LF 3.5 2.9 2.4 1.87 1.75 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.3 — —
VLR175UF 3.5 2.9 2.4 1.87 1.75 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.3 — —
VLR230F 5.0 4.2 3.4 2.52 2.30 1.7 1.3 0.9 0.4 — —
90°CTypical Activation
VLP*
VLP120UF 2.4 2.1 1.8 1.30 1.20 1.0 0.7 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.1
VLP175UF 3.2 2.7 2.3 1.70 1.75 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.2 0.1
VLP210F 4.3 3.6 2.9 2.31 2.10 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.6 0.3 0.1
VLP220F 4.5 3.8 3.0 2.45 2.20 1.7 1.4 1.1 0.7 0.3 0.1
VLP270F 5.6 4.7 4.0 3.05 2.70 2.2 1.7 1.4 0.9 0.4 0.1
VTP*
VTP110F 2.0 1.7 1.4 1.12 1.10 0.85 0.75 0.7 0.4 0.2 0.1
VTP170F 3.2 2.7 2.2 1.80 1.70 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.1
VTP170SSF 3.2 2.7 2.2 1.80 1.70 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.1
VTP170XF 3.2 2.7 2.2 1.80 1.70 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.1
VTP170XSF 3.2 2.7 2.2 1.80 1.70 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.1
VTP175F 3.2 2.7 2.2 1.84 1.75 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.1
VTP175LF 3.2 2.7 2.2 1.84 1.75 1.3 1.0 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.1
VTP210GF 4.1 3.5 2.9 2.26 2.10 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.7 0.4 0.1
VTP210SF 4.1 3.5 2.9 2.26 2.10 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.7 0.4 0.1
120°CTypical Activation
MXP*
MXP190BB — — 2.6 — 1.90 — — 0.85 — — —
MXP370BD — — 5.0 — 3.70 — — 1.90 — — —
125°CTypical Activation
SRP
SRP120F 1.9 1.7 1.5 1.20 1.17 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.4
SRP120LF 1.9 1.7 1.5 1.20 1.17 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.4
SRP120SF 1.9 1.7 1.5 1.20 1.17 1.0 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.4
SRP175F 2.5 2.2 2.0 1.75 1.68 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.8
SRP175LF 2.5 2.2 2.0 1.75 1.68 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.8
SRP175SF 2.5 2.2 2.0 1.75 1.68 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.8
SRP200F 3.1 2.8 2.5 2.00 1.97 1.7 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.9
SRP350F 5.3 4.8 4.3 3.50 3.44 3.0 2.7 2.5 2.1 1.8 1.7
SRP420F 6.3 5.7 5.1 4.20 4.11 3.6 3.3 3.0 2.6 2.2 2.1
LR4
LR4-190F 2.8 2.5 2.3 1.9 1.86 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.2 1.1 1.0
LR4-260F 3.8 3.4 3.1 2.6 2.54 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.4 1.3
LR4-260SF 3.8 3.4 3.1 2.6 2.54 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.4 1.3
LR4-380F 5.4 4.9 4.4 3.8 3.64 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.5 2.3 2.1
LR4-380XF 5.4 4.9 4.4 3.8 3.64 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.5 2.3 2.1
LR4-450F 6.5 5.8 5.3 4.5 4.38 3.9 3.6 3.3 2.9 2.6 2.4
LR4-550F 7.6 6.9 6.2 5.5 5.32 4.7 4.3 4.0 3.6 3.2 3.0
LR4-600F 8.7 7.8 7.1 6.0 5.86 5.2 4.7 4.4 3.9 3.4 3.2
LR4-600XF 8.7 7.8 7.1 6.0 5.86 5.2 4.7 4.4 3.9 3.4 3.2
LR4-730F 10.5 9.5 8.6 7.3 7.13 6.3 5.7 5.4 4.7 4.2 4.0
LR4-900F 12.7 11.4 10.0 9.0 8.50 7.5 6.8 6.2 5.5 4.9 4.5
LR4-1300SSF 17.9 16.2 14.5 13.0 12.40 11.1 10.3 9.5 8.6 7.7 7.2
* Product electrical characteristics determined at 25°C.
Table B2
Thermal Derating for Strap Battery Devices
[Hold Current (A) at Ambient Temperature (°C)]

s
203RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant
12
125˚CTypical Activation
SRP
SRP120F 1.20 2.7 15 100 1.2 6.00 5.0 0.085 0.160 0.220 B6
SRP120LF 1.20 2.7 15 100 1.2 6.00 5.0 0.085 0.160 0.220 B6
SRP120SF 1.20 2.7 15 100 1.2 6.00 5.0 0.085 0.160 0.220 B10
SRP175F 1.75 3.8 15 100 1.5 8.75 5.0 0.050 0.090 0.120 B6
SRP175LF 1.75 3.8 15 100 1.5 8.75 5.0 0.050 0.090 0.120 B6
SRP175SF 1.75 3.8 15 100 1.5 8.75 5.0 0.050 0.090 0.120 B10
SRP200F 2.00 4.4 30 100 1.9 10.00 4.0 0.030 0.060 0.100 B6
SRP350F 3.50 6.3 30 100 2.5 20.00 3.0 0.017 0.031 0.050 B6
SRP420F 4.20 7.6 30 100 2.9 20.00 6.0 0.012 0.024 0.040 B6
LR4
LR4-190F 1.90 3.9 15 100 1.2 9.5 5.0 0.0390 0.0720 0.102 B8
LR4-260F 2.60 5.8 15 100 2.5 13.0 5.0 0.0200 0.0420 0.063 B8
LR4-260SF 2.60 5.8 15 100 2.5 13.0 5.0 0.0200 0.0420 0.063 B9
LR4-380F 3.80 8.3 15 100 2.5 19.0 5.0 0.0130 0.0260 0.037 B8
LR4-380XF 3.80 8.3 15 100 2.5 19.0 5.0 0.0130 0.0260 0.037 B8
LR4-450F 4.50 8.9 20 100 2.3 22.5 5.0 0.0110 0.0200 0.028 B8
LR4-550F 5.50 10.5 20 100 2.8 27.5 5.0 0.0090 0.0160 0.022 B8
LR4-600F 6.00 11.7 20 100 2.8 30.0 5.0 0.0070 0.0140 0.019 B8
LR4-600XF 6.00 11.7 20 100 2.8 30.0 5.0 0.0075 0.0140 0.019 B8
LR4-730F 7.30 14.1 20 100 3.3 30.0 5.0 0.0060 0.0120 0.015 B8
LR4-900F 9.00 16.7 20 100 3.8 45.0 5.0 0.0060 0.0100 0.014 B8
LR4-1300SSF 13.00 21.2 20 100 4.5 50.0 10.0 0.0035 0.0065 0.009 B11
* Product electrical characteristics determined at 25°C.
Part
Number

• MXP devices have small PPTC chip size and therefore have weaker peel strength between polymer and Ni-foil of the chip. Excessive
mechanical force to the device may cause delamination of Ni-foil from polymer.
Part Numbering System for Strap Battery Devices
VTP 210 SF
Modifier
B, BB = Modified resistance window
D = Short leaded strap
F = Lead-free version
G = Global design (standard product)
L = Long lead or leads
S = Slit lead
SS = Both leads slit
U = Untaped
X = Rotated chip
Hold Current Indicator
Product Series